

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).256/2016

Complainant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Inspector of Schools, Dhubri

Date of hearing : 16.07.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

16.07.2016

Perused the petition dated 04.07.2016 filed by Sri Harinarayan Pathak for rectification/notification of order of case no. SIC/KP(M).256/2016 dated 16.06.2016.

On perusal of the petition, it appears that the petition is without any merit and hence dismissed. The decision of the Commission shall be binding under Section 19 (7) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).256/2016/17 -A

Dtd. 16.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Deputy Inspector of Schools, Dhubri Assam, Pin- 783301 for information.
- 2. Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzan Bazaar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission